FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 00 00	2000	Docket No.:
OMB No. 06⊊1-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	. 08-28	_ <del>_</del>	41775.0001
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			<b>*</b> *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		101 121 121	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10220	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
The First American Corporation	0 11 111	Manage To a CAUTICO	
	8 .26.02		orporation
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 2900	East Elvira, Suite 150
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Tucson</u>	State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85706</u>
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State California</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		☐ Individual(s) citizens	ship
Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	(mm)		
Additional manies(s) of conveying partytes/			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment □	Merger		California
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other		designation is	n the United States, a domestic Yes D
Execution Date: July 31, 2002		(Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & address	arate document <del>fro</del> m 🚆 👸
	1 / )	, toditional namoto, a sacross	ANCI 2
4. Application number(s) or registration number (s)	ımbers(s):	D.T. 1	26
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			Registration (No.(s)
N/A	_	1,604,117	9 - 8
			Registration (SECTION 1: 19
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	35
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed		registrations involved:	1
Name: <u>David O. Caplan</u>			
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:		(S&W Check No. 290006) ☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.		8. Deposit account number	er:
^			
One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren		19-2814	
City: Phoenix State:	AZ ZIP: 85004		
8/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000049 1604117	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/ Dan	10- Cant	
David O. Caplan (Reg. No. 41,655)	,	Signature /	August 19, 2002 ——————————————————————————————————
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	2
lota	mumber of pages including	outer sincer, anacimients, and	

REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0991

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	THE FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION, a California corporation 1 First American Way Santa Ana, California 92707			
ASSIGNEE:	FASTRAC 24/7 CORPORATION, a California corporation 2900 East Elvira, Suite 150 Tucson, Arizona 85706			
TRADEMARK:	FASTRAC U.S. Reg. No. 1,604,117 Registered June 26, 1990			
acknowledged, Assignassigns, and legal reprote to the above-reference mark, and the registrate	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby nor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, resentatives, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and ed Trademark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the tion thereof, No. 1,604,117, and the right to sue for and collect damages for t infringements thereof.			
<del>-</del>	by authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and this Assignment for the sole benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, res.			
Assignor hereby agrees, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the foregoing rademark as reasonably may be known and accessible to Assignor.				
EXECUTED A	AND EFFECTIVE on this 31st day of July, 2002.			
	THE FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION, a California corporation			

Demellp\PHX\1221596.1

Typed Name: Kenneth D. DeGiorgio

Title: Vice-President



One Arizona Center Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000 Fax: (602) 382-6070 www.swlaw.com PHOENIX, ARIZONA

TUCSON, ARIZONA

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

DENVER, COLORADO

August 19, 2002

David O. Caplan (602) 382-6284 dcaplan@swlaw.com

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Via First-Class Mail

Director–U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

**Fastrac 24/7 Corporation** — Submission for Recordation of Trademark Assignment document affecting title to U.S. service mark registration

110018111111111111111111111111111111111			
Mark	Reg. No.	Our Docket No.	
FASTRAC	1,604,117	41775.0001	

## Honorable Director:

I am enclosing herewith a "Recordation Form Cover Sheet — Trademarks Only" with respect to the attached true copy of the Trademark Assignment executed July 31, 2002 affecting title to the captioned trademark registration formerly in the name of The First American Corporation. Also enclosed is Snell & Wilmer's check no. 290006 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the required recordation fee for one property. Please record the enclosed document, and return it to me with a Notice of Recordation.

We look forward to receiving the Notice of Recordation. Please feel free to contact the undersigned at (602) 382-6284 with any questions you may have with respect to this matter.

Very truly yours,

SNELL & WILMER

David O. Caplan

Enclosures

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that the above correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENTS, Director–U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Date: \_August 19, 2002

**RECORDED: 08/26/2002** 

By Pag S. DeMeilo

CAPLAND\PHX\1228237.1

**REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0993**